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Williams Mullen is pleased to announce that 50 attorneys have been named among the ?Legal Elite? for 

2016 by Virginia Business magazine, including eight who were named for the first time. Virginia 

Business asked attorneys throughout the state to nominate attorneys in 18 categories. Roughly a 

quarter of the nominees made the final list. The following Williams Mullen attorneys in Virginia, sorted by 

their home region, have been named to the ?Legal Elite?:

Charlottesville

David Dallas ? Business Law

Valerie Wagner Long ? Real Estate/Land Use

Norfolk

Pat Devine ? Health Law

Alyssa Embree ? Real Estate/Land Use

Howard Gordon ? Real Estate/Land use

Christine Nguyen Piersall ? Taxes/Estates/Trusts/Elder Law

Sara Rafal ? Labor/Employment

Richmond

Farhad Aghdami ? Taxes/Estates/Trusts/Elder Law

50 Williams Mullen Attorneys Named to 
Virginia Business magazine's 2016 'Legal 
Elite'



Ralph ?Bill? Axselle, Jr. ? Legislative/Regulatory/Administrative

Brian Ball ? Corporate Counsel

William Bayliss ? Construction

Wyatt Beazley ? Health Law

Greg Bishop ? Business Law

Paul "Chip" Bliley ? Bankruptcy/Creditors? Rights

Turner Broughton ? Civil Litigation

Lynn Brugh, IV ? Civil Litigation

Jamie Watkins Bruno ? Real Estate/Land Use

Alex Burnett ? Construction

Jenny Connors ? Taxes/Estates/Trusts/Elder Law

John Davis ? Criminal Law

Will Dickinson ? Intellectual Property

Woody Fowler ? Civil Litigation

Conrad Garcia ? Taxes/Estates/Trusts/Elder Law

Patrick Hanes ? Intellectual Property

Brooks Hock ? Real Estate/Land Use

Chuck James ? Criminal Law

Hal Johnson ? Young Lawyer (Under 40)

Meagan Kalantar - Business Law

Lee Lester ? Young Lawyer (Under 40)

Jennifer Ligon ? Health Law

Preston Lloyd ? Real Estate/Land Use



Jamie Baskerville Martin ? Health Law

Channing Martin ? Environmental Law

James Meath ? Alternative Dispute Resolution

John Mercer ? Real Estate/Land Use

Andy Nea ? Legal Services/Pro Bono

Brendan O?Toole ? Civil Litigation

Ben Pace ? Civil Litigation

Katie Payne ? Legislative/Regulatory/Administrative

Henry ?Speaker? Pollard, V ? Environmental Law

Joe Pope ? Appellate Law

Tracy Schwarzschild ? Bankruptcy/Creditors? Rights

Laura Windsor ? Labor/Employment

Tysons

Brian Cashmere ? Construction

Bob Cox ? Construction

Virginia Beach

David Burton ? Labor/Employment

Tom Frantz ? Business Law

Craig Mytelka - Intellectual Property

Cart Reilly ? Real Estate/Land Use

Steve Test ? Alternative Dispute Resolution

More about Virginia Business?s 2016 ?Legal Elite? rankings can be found here.

http://www.virginiabusiness.com/reports/article/tracking-the-turning-points


Related People

Farhad Aghdami ? 804.420.6440 ? aghdami@williamsmullen.com

Hon. R. Brian Ball ? 804.420.6426 ? bball@williamsmullen.com

William D. Bayliss ? 804.420.6459 ? bbayliss@williamsmullen.com

Wyatt S. Beazley, IV ? 804.420.6497 ? wbeazley@williamsmullen.com

Gregory R. Bishop ? 804.420.6930 ? gbishop@williamsmullen.com

Turner A. Broughton ? 804.420.6926 ? tbroughton@williamsmullen.com

Lynn K. Brugh ? 804.420.6461 ? lbrugh@williamsmullen.com

Jamie Watkins Bruno ? 804.420.6922 ? jbruno@williamsmullen.com

W. Alexander Burnett ? 804.420.6481 ? aburnett@williamsmullen.com

David C. Burton ? 757.473.5354 ? dburton@williamsmullen.com

Brian Cashmere ? 703.760.5232 ? bcashmere@williamsmullen.com

Jenny H. Connors ? 804.420.6582 ? jconnors@williamsmullen.com

David L. Dallas, Jr. ? 434.951.5707 ? ddallas@williamsmullen.com

Alyssa Carducci Dangler ? 757.629.0631 ? adangler@williamsmullen.com

Calvin W. "Woody" Fowler, Jr. ? 804.420.6442 ? wfowler@williamsmullen.com

Thomas R. Frantz ? 757.473.5306 ? tfrantz@williamsmullen.com

J. Conrad Garcia ? 804.420.6910 ? cgarcia@williamsmullen.com

Howard E. Gordon ? 757.629.0607 ? hgordon@williamsmullen.com

Patrick R. Hanes ? 757.629.0615 ? phanes@williamsmullen.com

A. Brooks Hock ? 804.420.6429 ? bhock@williamsmullen.com

Charles E. "Chuck" James, Jr. ? 804.420.6529 ? cjames@williamsmullen.com

Harold E. Johnson ? 804.420.6447 ? hjohnson@williamsmullen.com

Meagan J. Kalantar ? 757.473.5315 ? mkalantar@williamsmullen.com

Lee G. Lester ? 804.420.6583 ? llester@williamsmullen.com

Jennifer Ligon ? 804.420.6423 ? jligon@williamsmullen.com

T. Preston Lloyd, Jr. ? 804.420.6615 ? plloyd@williamsmullen.com

Valerie Wagner Long ? 434.951.5709 ? vlong@williamsmullen.com

Jamie Baskerville Martin ? 804.420.6407 ? jbmartin@williamsmullen.com

Channing J. Martin ? 804.420.6422 ? cmartin@williamsmullen.com

John M. Mercer ? 804.420.6443 ? jmercer@williamsmullen.com

Craig L. Mytelka ? 757.473.5336 ? cmytelka@williamsmullen.com

G. Andrew Nea, Jr. ? 804.420.6403 ? anea@williamsmullen.com

Brendan D. O'Toole ? 804.420.6588 ? botoole@williamsmullen.com

W. Benjamin Pace ? 804.420.6932 ? wpace@williamsmullen.com



Christine Nguyen Piersall ? 757.629.0703 ? cpiersall@williamsmullen.com

Henry R. "Speaker" Pollard, V ? 804.420.6537 ? hpollard@williamsmullen.com

Cartwright R. "Cart" Reilly ? 757.473.5312 ? creilly@williamsmullen.com

Laura D. Windsor ? 804.420.6466 ? lwindsor@williamsmullen.com

Related Services

Corporate

Real Estate

Land Use

Health Care

Tax Law

Private Client & Fiduciary Services

Legislative and Policy Advocacy

Administrative Action and Regulatory Enforcement

Construction

Restructuring & Bankruptcy

Litigation

Criminal Defense

White Collar and Investigations

Intellectual Property

Environment & Natural Resources

Alternative Dispute Resolution

Appellate Practice

Labor, Employment & Immigration


